
REZONING OF ERF 1130 WALVIS BAY: LIST OF REGISTERED INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES 

The following table is the list of registered interested and affected parties for the proposed project. 

Nr Name/Organisation Representation Type Contact address 
Contact 
number 

Date of 
registration 

1 Francois De Wit Owner of Erf 1130 Walvis Bay Proponent francois.dewit4@gmail.com 0812927278 10/02/2025 

2 Mr JN Otto Stewart Planning Town Planner otto@sp.com.na 064 280 773 10/02/2025 

3 Mrs M Kroon Stewart Planning Town Planner melissa@sp.com.na 064 280 773 10/02/2025 

4 Mr BI Stewart Stewart Planning Town Planner bruce@sp.com.na 064 280 770 10/02/2025 

5 Mr Otniel Kakero WB: Town Planner Organ of State okakero@walvisbaycc.org.na  064 2013289 10/02/2025 

6 M Ephraim Nambahu WB: Town Planning Officer Organ of State enambahu@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 2013229 10/02/2025 

7 
Ms Jamie-Lee 
Lawrence 

WB: Town Planning Officer 
Organ of State 

ojlawrence@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 2013229 10/02/2025 

8 Ms Durith Tjarokua WB: Town Planning Officer Organ of State dtjarokua@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 2013348 10/02/2025 

9 Ms Queen Kuveza Temporary Planning Technician Organ of State ATPOtempt1@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 2013229 10/02/2025 

10 Ms. Mbeujama Zauana Temporary Planning Technician Organ of State ATPOtempt2@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 2013348 10/02/2025 

11 Mr. David Uushona Manager: WWEM Organ of State duushona@walvisbaycc.org.na  064 214 304 10/02/2025 

12 
Ms. Nangula 
Amutenya 

Environmental Officer Organ of State 
namutenya@walvisbaycc.org.na
  

064 214 305 10/02/2025 

13 Ms. Lovisa Hailulu Environmental Officer Organ of State lhailulu@walvisbaycc.org.na  064 214 306 10/02/2025 

14 Mr Theo Potgieter General Manager: Engineering Organ of State tpotgieter@walvisbaycc.org.na  064 2013211 10/02/2025 

  Last update: 05 August 2025 
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